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Var. Name

Response Options

Very little
Some
Quite a bit
Very much
Total

Count

N 01 0 ©

%

38
33
21

100

Count

19
20
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%
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11
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25
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%
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10
100



| ESS FSSE 2019 Inclusiveness & Engagement with Divers|

Topical Module Frequencies
Tennessee Technological University

Lower Division Upper Division Total
Var. Name Response Options Count % Count % Count %
d. Ensuring that you are not stigmatizec Very little 7 32 3 6 10 14
because of3our identity g&cial/ethnic 525252522v0 Some 8 36 22 42 30 41
Quite a bit 4 18 22 42 26 35
Very much 3 14 5 10 8 11
Total 22 100 52 100 74 100
e. Very little 3 13 3 6 6 8
Some 6 26 13 25 19 25
Quite a bit 12 52 24 45 36 47
Very much 2 9 13 25 15 20
Total 23 100 53 100 76 100
f. Very little 1 4 3 6 4 5
Some 6 26 12 23 18 24
Quite a bit 10 43 26 49 36 47
Very much 6 26 12 23 18 24
Total 23 100 53 100 76 100
g. Very little 4 17 6 11 10 13
Some 11 48 19 36 30 39
Quite a bit 5 22 18 34 23 30
Very much 3 13 10 19 13 17
Total 23 100 53 100 76 100
3.
a. flICD03a Very little 1 5 4 8 5 7
Some 11 52 18 34 29 39
Quite a bit 5 24 18 34 23 31
Very much 4 19 13 25 17 23
Total 21 100 53 100 74 100
b. flCD03b Very little 3 14 9 17 12 16
Some 10 48 18 34 28 38
Quite a bit 4 19 19 36 23 31
Very much 4 19 7 13 11 15
Total 21 100 53 100 74 100
c. flCD03c Very little 5 24 1 2 6 8
Some 6 29 20 38 26 35
Quite a bit 6 29 24 45 30 41
Very much 4 19 8 15 12 16
Total 21 100 53 100 74 100
d. flCD03d Very little 7 33 11 21 18 24
Some 8 38 20 38 28 38
Quite a bit 2 10 15 28 17 23
Very much 4 19 7 13 11 15
Total 21 100 53 100 74 100
e. flCD03e Very little 7 33 6 11 13 18
Some 8 38 20 38 28 38
Quite a bit 3 14 18 34 21 28
Very much 3 14 9 17 12 16
Total 21 100 53 100 74 100
f. fICDO3f Very little 4 19 9 17 13 18
Some 9 43 19 37 28 38
Quite a bit 4 19 18 35 22 30
Very much 4 19 6 12 10 14
Total 21 100 52 100 73 100
g. flICD03g Very little 1 5 0 0 1 1
Some 6 29 9 17 15 21
Quite a bit 10 48 25 48 35 48
Very much 4 19 18 35 22 30
Total 21 100 52 100 73 100
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Topical Module Frequencies
Tennessee Technological University

Lower Division Upper Division Total
Var. Name Response Options Count % Count % Count %
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

a. |feel comfortable being myself at this flCD04al19 Strongly disagree 3 13 0 0 3
institution. Disagree 1 4 3 6 4 5
Agree 8 33 24 46 32 42
Strongly agree 12 50 25 48 37 49
Total 24 100 52 100 76 100
b. Strongly disagree 6 26 4 8 10 14
Disagree 3 13 7 14 10 14
Agree 7 30 32 63 39 53
Strongly agree 7 30 8 16 15 20
Total 23 100 51 100 74 100
c. |feellike part of the community at thi flCD04c19 Strongly disagree 2 8 4 8 6 8
institution. Disagree 4 17 6 12 10 13
Agree 10 42 27 52 37 49
Strongly agree 8 33 15 29 23 30
Total 24 100 52 100 76 100
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